TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
233rd Revised Page 0-1
Cancels 232nd Revised Page 0-1

JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Title Page 1 to 17-6828 of this tariff and Supplement 10 are effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title Ist 0-4.13 8th 0-5 Original
Title 2 25th 0-4.14 11th 0-6 Ist
Title 3 8th 0-4.15 Oth* 0-7 12th
Title 4 4th 0-4.16 7th 0-7.1 2nd
Title 5 Ist 0-4.17 6th 0-8 8th
Title 6 Original 0-4.18 8th 0-9 9th
Title 7 2nd 0-4.19 8th 0-9.1 2nd
Title 8 Ist 0-4.20 23rd 0-10 2nd
Title 9 Original 0-4.21 22nd 0-11 3rd
Title 10 2nd 0-4.22 Sth 0-12 5th
Title 11 3rd 0-4.23 Sth 0-13 2nd
Title 12 Ist 0-4.24 Sth 0-14 Ist
Title 13 Original 0-4.25 7th 0-15 Original
Title 14 Original 0-4.26 5th 0-16 3rd
Title 15 Original 0-4.27 6th 0-17 2nd
Title 16 Original 0-4.28 6th 0-18 Original
Title 17 Original 0-4.29 6th 0-19 4th
Title 18 Original 0-4.30 8th 0-20 2nd
Title 19 Original 0-4.31 Sth 0-21 Original
Title 20 Original 0-4.32 4th 0-22 4th
Title 21 Original 0-4.33 16th 0-23 8th
Title 22 Original 0-4.34 4th 0-23.1 9th
Title 23 Ist 0-4.35 4th 0-24 4th
Title 24 Ist 0-4.36 11th 0-24.1 4th
Title 25 Ist 0-4.37 Sth 0-24.2 2nd
Title 26 Original 0-4.38 Sth 0-24.3 Sth
Title 27 Ist 0-4.39 Sth 0-24.4 3rd
Title 28 Ist 0-4.40 6th* 0-24.5 2nd
Title 29 3rd 0-4.41 Sth 0-24.6 3rd
0-1 233rd* 0-4.42 6th 0-24.7 3rd
0-1.0 13th 0-4.43 Tth* 0-24.8 4th
0-1.1 36th 0-4.44 3rd 0-24.9 2nd
0-2 34th 0-4.45 7th 0-24.10 2nd
0-3 66th 0-4.46 13th 0-24.11 3rd
0-3.1 12th 0-4.47 2nd 0-24.12 Ist
0-4 92nd 0-4.48 2nd 0-24.13 Ist
0-4.0 4th 0-4.49 3rd 0-24.14 3rd
0-4.1 80th 0-4.50 2nd 0-24.15 Ist
0-4.1.1 4th 0-4.51 2nd 0-24.16 2nd
0-4.2 73rd 0-4.52 3rd 0-24.17 4th
0-4.3 89th* 0-4.53 Ist 0-24.18 3rd
0-4.4 75th 0-4.54 Ist 0-24.19 5th
0-4.4.1 13th 0-4.55 2nd 0-24.20 2nd
0-4.5 71st 0-4.56 Ist 0-24.21 3rd
0-4.6 90th 0-4.57 3rd* 0-24.22 2nd
0-4.7 33rd 0-4.58 Original 0-24.23 2nd
0-4.8 23rd 0-24.24 Ist
0-4.9 30th 0-24.25 Ist
0-4.10 15th
0-4.11 9th
0-4.12 12th
*Issued June 24, 2021

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021
President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
89th Revised Page 0-4.3
Cancels 88th Revised Page 0-4.3

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-181.4 11th 17-221 17th 17-255 14th
17-181.4.1 8th 17-222 Original 17-256 21st
17-181.5 10th 17-223 Original 17-257 Ist
17-181.6 2nd 17-224 Original 17-258 Ist
17-182 3rd 17-225 5th 17-259 Ist
17-183 5th 17-226 4th 17-260 5th
17-184 17th 17-227 19th 17-261 5th
17-185 16th* 17-228 16th 17-262 20th
17-186 20th 17-229 17th 17-263 8th
17-187 Original 17-230 9th 17-264 10th
17-188 Original 17-231 5th 17-265 12th
17-189 Original 17-232 4th 17-266 8th
17-190 7th 17-233 5th 17-267 5th
17-191 7th 17-234 18th 17-268 5th
17-192 22nd 17-235 6th 17-269 21st
17-193 9th 17-236 19th 17-270 8th
17-194 18th 17-237 18th 17-271 19th
17-195 21st 17-238 9th 17-272 14th
17-196 7th 17-239 Original 17-273 10th
17-197 6th 17-239.1 8th 17-274 9th
17-198 7th 17-239.2 8th 17-274.1 Ist
17-199 22nd 17-240 Original 17-275 1st
17-200 16th 17-241 Original 17-276 Ist
17-201 22nd 17-242 Original 17-277 Ist
17-202 21st 17-243 Original 17-278 1st
17-203 8th 17-244 Original 17-279 Ist
17-204 10th 17-245 Original 17-280 Ist
17-204.1 Ist 17-246 1st 17-281 3rd
17-205 Original 17-247 2nd 17-282 3rd
17-206 Original 17-248 7th 17-283 4th
17-207 Original 17-248.1 7th 17-283.1 6th
17-208 Original 17-249 Original 17-284 Ist
17-209 Original 17-250 Original 17-285 Ist
17-210 Original 17-251 Original 17-286 Ist
17-211 Ist 17-251.1 Ist 17-286.1 13th
17-212 2nd 17-251.2 5th 17-286.2 7th
17-213 6th 17-251.3 4th 17-286.3 7th
17-213.1 8th 17-251.4 4th 17-286.4 7th
17-214 Original 17-251.5 4th 17-287 6th
17-215 Original 17-251.6 2nd 17-288 Ist
17-216 Original 17-251.7 9th 17-289 15th
17-216.1 3rd 17-251.8 10th 17-290 15th
17-216.2 3rd 17-251.9 9th 17-291 21st
17-216.3 3rd 17-251.10 10th 17-292 Original
17-216.4 6th 17-251.11 8th 17-293 Original
17-216.5 6th 17-251.12 8th 17-294 1st
17-216.6 6th 17-251.13 7th 17-295 11th
17-217 3rd 17-252 4th 17-296 4th
17-218 3rd 17-253 9th 17-297 19th
17-219 15th 17-254 14th 17-298 5th
17-220 16th 17-254.1 Ist 17-299 3rd

17-300 6th
*Issued June 24, 2021 Transmittal No. 239
Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021
President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
9th Revised Page 0-4.15
Cancels 8th Revised Page 0-4.15

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-1694 6th 17-1739 Ist 17-1784 5th
17-1695 4th 17-1740 2nd 17-1785 6th
17-1696 4th 17-1741 Original 17-1786 6th
17-1697 4th 17-1742 Ist 17-1787 6th
17-1698 6th 17-1743 Original 17-1788 6th
17-1699 6th 17-1744 Ist 17-1789 6th
17-1700 6th 17-1745 Ist 17-1790 6th
17-1701 6th 17-1746 Original 17-1791 6th
17-1702 6th 17-1747 Ist 17-1792 Original
17-1703 Ist 17-1748 Ist 17-1793 Original
17-1704 6th 17-1749 Original 17-1794 Ist
17-1705 6th 17-1750 1st 17-1795 4th
17-1706 Original 17-1751 Ist 17-1796 4th
17-1707 Original 17-1752 Original 17-1797 6th
17-1708 Original 17-1753 Ist 17-1798 6th
17-1709 Original 17-1754 Ist 17-1799 6th
17-1710 Original 17-1755 Original 17-1800 6th
17-1711 Original 17-1756 Ist 17-1801 4th
17-1712 Original 17-1757 Ist 17-1802 4th
17-1713 Original 17-1758 Original 17-1803 4th
17-1714 Original 17-1759 Ist 17-1804 6th
17-1715 4th 17-1760 Ist 17-1805 6th
17-1716 2nd 17-1761 Original 17-1806 6th
17-1717 2nd 17-1762 1st 17-1807 6th
17-1718 2nd 17-1763 Ist 17-1808 6th
17-1719 2nd 17-1764 Original 17-1809 Original
17-1720 4th 17-1765 Ist 17-1810 6th
17-1721 2nd 17-1766 Ist 17-1811 6th
17-1722 2nd 17-1767 Original 17-1812 Original
17-1723 5th 17-1768 Ist 17-1813 Original
17-1724 Original 17-1769 Ist 17-1814 Original
17-1725 Original 17-1770 Original 17-1815 Original
17-1726 Original 17-1771 Ist 17-1816 Original
17-1727 4th 17-1772 Ist 17-1817 Original
17-1728 4th 17-1773 Original 17-1818 Original
17-1729 4th 17-1774 Ist 17-1819 Original
17-1730 4th 17-1775 Ist 17-1820 Original
17-1731 4th 17-1776 Original 17-1821 3rd
17-1732 4th 17-1777 1st 17-1822 2nd
17-1733 4th 17-1778 Ist 17-1823 2nd
17-1734 3rd 17-1779 Original 17-1824 2nd
17-1735 4th 17-1780 5th 17-1825 2nd
17-1736 4th 17-1781 6th 17-1826 2nd
17-1737 3rd 17-1782 6th* 17-1827 2nd
17-1738 3rd 17-1783 5th 17-1828 2nd
*Issued June 24, 2021 Transmittal No. 239
Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
6th Revised Page 0-4.40
Cancels 5th Revised Page 0-4.40

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-4666 Ist 17-4706 Original 17-4744 Original
17-4667 Ist 17-4707 Ist 17-4745 Original
17-4668 Ist 17-4708 Ist 17-4746 2nd
17-4669 Ist 17-4709 Original 17-4747 2nd
17-4670 4th 17-4710 Ist 17-4748 4th
17-4671 4th 17-4711 Ist 17-4749 4th
17-4672 3rd 17-4712 Original 17-4750 4th
17-4673 4th 17-4713 Ist 17-4751 4th
17-4674 3rd 17-4714 Ist 17-4752 2nd
17-4675 4th 17-4715 Original 17-4753 2nd
17-4676 4th 17-4716 Ist 17-4754 2nd
17-4677 Original 17-4717 Ist 17-4755 4th
17-4678 3rd 17-4718 Original 17-4756 4th
17-4679 4th 17-4719 Ist 17-4757 4th
17-4680 4th 17-4720 Ist 17-4758 4th
17-4681 Original 17-4721 Original 17-4759 4th
17-4682 Original 17-4722 Ist 17-4760 Original
17-4683 Ist 17-4723 Ist 17-4761 4th
17-4684 Ist 17-4724 Original 17-4762 4th
17-4685 Original 17-4725 Ist 17-4763 Original
17-4686 Ist 17-4726 Ist 17-4764 Original
17-4687 Ist 17-4727 Original 17-4765 Original
17-4688 Original 17-4728 5th* 17-4766 Original
17-4689 Ist 17-4729 5th* 17-4767 Original
17-4690 Ist 17-4730 Sth* 17-4768 Original
17-4691 Original 17-4731 4th 17-4769 Original
17-4692 Ist 17-4732 4th 17-4770 Original
17-4693 Ist 17-4733 4th 17-4771 Original
17-4694 Original 17-4734 4th 17-4772 Original
17-4695 Ist 17-4735 Sth* 17-4773 Ist
17-4696 Ist 17-4736 4th 17-4774 Original
17-4697 Original 17-4737 Sth* 17-4775 Original
17-4698 Ist 17-4738 4th 17-4776 Original
17-4699 Ist 17-4739 4th 17-4777 Original
17-4700 Original 17-4740 4th 17-4778 3rd
17-4701 Ist 17-4741 4th 17-4779 Ist
17-4702 Ist 17-4742 4th 17-4780 Original
17-4703 Original 17-4743 Original 17-4781 Ist
17-4704 Ist
17-4705 Ist
*Issued June 24, 2021 Transmittal No. 239
Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
7th Revised Page 0-4.43

Cancels 6th Revised Page 0-4.43

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-5017 Ist 17-5058 4th 17-5097 Original
17-5018 Ist 17-5059 Original 17-5098 4th
17-5019 Original 17-5060 Original 17-5099 Original
17-5020 Ist 17-5061 Original 17-5100 Ist
17-5021 Ist 17-5062 2nd 17-5101 Original
17-5022 Original 17-5063 2nd 17-5102 Original
17-5023 Ist 17-5064 4th 17-5103 Original
17-5024 Ist 17-5065 4th 17-5104 Ist
17-5025 Original 17-5066 4th 17-5105 Original
17-5026 Ist 17-5067 3rd 17-5106 Ist
17-5027 Ist 17-5068 2nd 17-5107 Original
17-5028 Original 17-5069 2nd 17-5108 Original
17-5029 4th 17-5070 2nd 17-5109 Original
17-5030 4th 17-5071 4th 17-5110 Original
17-5031 4th 17-5072 4th 17-5111 Original
17-5032 4th 17-5073 4th 17-5112 Original
17-5033 4th 17-5074 4th 17-5113 Original
17-5034 4th 17-5075 4th 17-5114 Original
17-5035 4th 17-5076 Original 17-5115 Original
17-5036 4th 17-5077 4th 17-5116 Original
17-5037 4th 17-5078 4th 17-5117 Ist
17-5038 4th 17-5079 Original 17-5118 Original
17-5039 4th 17-5080 Original 17-5119 Original
17-5040 4th 17-5081 Original 17-5120 Original
17-5041 4th 17-5082 Original 17-5121 2nd
17-5042 4th 17-5083 Original 17-5122 2nd
17-5043 4th 17-5084 Original 17-5123 2nd
17-5044 4th 17-5085 Original 17-5124 2nd
17-5045 4th 17-5086 Original 17-5125 2nd
17-5046 4th 17-5087 Original 17-5126 2nd
17-5047 4th 17-5088 Original 17-5127 2nd
17-5048 4th 17-5089 3rd 17-5128 Ist
17-5049 4th 17-5090 Original 17-5129 Ist
17-5050 4th 17-5091 4th 17-5130 Ist
17-5051 4th 17-5092 Original 17-5131 Ist
17-5052 4th 17-5093 Original 17-5132 Original
17-5053 4th 17-5094 2nd 17-5133 Original
17-5054 4th 17-5095 Original 17-5134 Original
17-5055 4th 17-5096 3rd
17-5056 5th*
17-5057 4th
*[ssued June 24, 2021 Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021
President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 0-4.57
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-4.57

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-6672 Original 17-6713 Ist 17-6754 Original
17-6673 Original 17-6714 Ist 17-6755 Ist
17-6674 Original 17-6715 Original 17-6756 Original
17-6675 Original 17-6716 Original 17-6757 Original
17-6676 Original 17-6717 Original 17-6758 Ist
17-6677 Original 17-6718 Ist 17-6759 Ist
17-6678 Ist 17-6719 Original 17-6760 Original
17-6679 Original 17-6720 Original 17-6761 Original
17-6680 Ist 17-6721 Original 17-6762 Original
17-6681 Ist 17-6722 Original 17-6763 Original
17-6682 Ist 17-6723 Original 17-6764 Original
17-6683 Ist 17-6724 Original 17-6765 Original
17-6684 Original 17-6725 Original 17-6766 Original
17-6685 Original 17-6726 Original 17-6767 Original
17-6686 Ist 17-6727 Original 17-6768 Original
17-6687 Ist 17-6728 Original 17-6769 Original
17-6688 Ist 17-6729 Original 17-6770 Ist
17-6689 Ist 17-6730 Original 17-6771 Original
17-6690 Ist 17-6731 Original 17-6772 Original
17-6691 Original 17-6732 Original 17-6773 Original
17-6692 Original 17-6733 Original 17-6774 Original
17-6693 Original 17-6734 Original 17-6775 Original
17-6694 Original 17-6735 Original 17-6776 Original
17-6695 Original 17-6736 Original 17-6777 Original
17-6696 Original 17-6737 Original 17-6778 Lst*
17-6697 Original 17-6738 Original 17-6779 Original
17-6998 Original 17-6739 Original 17-6780 Original
17-6699 Original 17-6740 Original 17-6781 Original
17-6700 Original 17-6741 Original 17-6782 Original
17-6701 Original 17-6742 Original 17-6783 Original
17-6702 Original 17-6743 Original 17-6784 Original
17-6703 Original 17-6744 Original 17-6785 Original
17-6704 Ist 17-6745 Ist 17-6786 Original
17-6705 Ist 17-6746 Original 17-6787 Original
17-6706 Ist 17-6747 Original 17-6788 Original
17-6707 Ist 17-6748 Ist 17-6789 Original
17-6708 Original 17-6749 Ist 17-6790 Original
17-6709 Original 17-6750 Original 17-6791 Original
17-6710 Ist 17-6751 Original 17-6792 Original
17-6711 Ist 17-6752 Original 17-6793 Original
17-6712 Ist 17-6753 Ist

Transmittal No. 239

*Issued June 24, 2021

Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

16th Revised Page 17-185
Cancels 15th Revised Page 17-185

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Hargray Telephone Company, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Rate

Non-Premium Access

- Network Blocking Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only $0.026243
- Toll Free Data Base Access Service
Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.004248
Vertical Feature $0.004248
17.2.2(A) Common Channel Signaling

Network Connection

(D Signaling Network Access Link

Rate

- Signaling Mileage

Facility per mile $ 5.83
- Signaling Mileage Termination

per Termination $58.52
- Signaling Entrance Facility

per Facility $75.64

2) STP Port

- per port $886.00

Tariff
Section
Reference

6.8.6

(2)
(2)

Nonrecurring
Charge

$176.00

(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
6th Revised Page 17-1782
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-1782

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group D (Cont'd)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

17.2.3 End Office-Delta County Tele-Comm, Inc. (Cont'd) Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

(A) Local Switching

Premium
- Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
Non-Toll Free $0.002792
Toll Free Only $0.002792
- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000000
(B) Information Surcharge
Premium
- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
Non-Toll Free $0.0102
Toll Free Only $0.0102
- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes $0.000000

(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24,2021 Effective: July 1, 2021
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group E (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

17.2.3 End Office-Communication Corporation of Michigan

(A)

(B)

Local Switching
Premium

- Per Originating Access Minute

Non-Toll Free
Toll Free Only

- Per Terminating Access Minute

Information Surcharge
Premium

- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes

Non-Toll Free
Toll Free Only

- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Sth Revised Page 17-4728
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-4728

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

6.1.3(B)(1)

$0.004410
$0.004410

$0.000000

6.1.3(B)(1)

$0.0162 (z)
$0.0162 (2)

$0.000000

(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: July 1, 2021



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group E (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

17.2.3 End Office- Deposit Telephone Company, Inc.

(A)

(B)

Local Switching
Premium

- Per Originating Access Minute

Non-Toll Free
Toll Free Only

- Per Terminating Access Minute

Information Surcharge
Premium

- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes

Non-Toll Free
Toll Free Only

- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

Sth Revised Page 17-4729
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-4729

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

6.1.3(B)(1)

$0.002781
$0.002781

$0.000000

6.1.3(B)(1)

$0.0102 ()
$0.0102 (2)

$0.000000

(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: July 1, 2021



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group E (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

17.2.3 End Office- Hampden Telephone Company

(B)

(B)

Local Switching
Premium

- Per Originating Access Minute

Non-Toll Free
Toll Free Only

- Per Terminating Access Minute

Information Surcharge
Premium

- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes

Non-Toll Free
Toll Free Only

- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Sth Revised Page 17-4730
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-4730

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

6.1.3(B)(1)

$0.003287
$0.003287

$0.000000

6.1.3(B)(1)

$0.0121 (z)
$0.0121 (z)

$0.000000

(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: July 1, 2021



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-4735
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-4735

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group E (Cont'd)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

17.2.3 End Office- New Castle Telephone Company, Inc. Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

(A) Local Switching

Premium
- Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
Non-Toll Free $0.005354
Toll Free Only $0.005354
- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000000

(B) Information Surcharge
Premium
- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
Non-Toll Free $0.0196 (z)
Toll Free Only $0.0196 (2)
- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes $0.000000

(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770




JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group E (Cont'd)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

5th Revised Page 17-4737
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-4737

17.2.3 End Office- Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc.

(A)

(B)

Local Switching
Premium

- Per Originating Access Minute

Non-Toll Free
Toll Free Only

- Per Terminating Access Minute

Information Surcharge
Premium

- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes

Non-Toll Free
Toll Free Only

- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference

6.1.3(B)(1)

$0.002922
$0.002922

$0.000000

6.1.3(B)(2)

$0.0107 (z)
$0.0107 (2)

$0.000000

(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: July 1, 2021



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-5056
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-5056

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group G (Cont'd)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.3 End Office- The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph Company

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(A) Local Switching
Premium
- Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(1)
Non-Toll Free $0.003232
Toll Free Only $0.003232
- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000000
(B) Information Surcharge
Premium
- Per Originating 100 Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2)
Non-Toll Free $0.0118
Toll Free Only $0.0118
- Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes $0.000000
(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.
Transmittal No. 239
Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1,2021

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(2)
(2)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-6778
Cancels Original Page 17-6778

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff
Monthly Section

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Rate Reference
Multiplexing
Per Arrangement 6.1.3(A)(5)
- DS3 to DS1 § 176.97
- DSI to Voice $§ 6833

- Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.3(A)(3)
- Tandem Switched Facility* $0.000104

Per Access Minute Per Mile

- Tandem Switched Termination* $0.000542
Per Access Minute
Per Termination

- Tandem Switching* $0.001368 6.1.3(A)(3)
Per Access Minute
Per Tandem

- Joint Tandem Switched Transport* $0.001

Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute Per Tandem

- Network Blocking Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only $0.008503 6.8.6
- Toll Free Data Base Access Service Queries
Per Query
Basic $0.002955
Vertical Feature $0.003266
ESALT Real Time CoS/QoS
Per ESALT Direct Trunked Facility, Per Option
ESALT 2 Mbps $ 327
ESALT 10 Mbps $ 16.38
ESALT 50 Mbps $ 50.93
ESALT Entrance Facility Protection
Per ESALT Entrance Facility
ESALT 2 Mbps $147.30
ESALT 10 Mbps $147.30
ESALT 50 Mbps $147.30

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu
of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1,
2021.

(z) Filed on not less than three days’ notice to correct rate filed under Transmittal No. 238.

Transmittal No. 239

Issued: June 24, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770
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